
ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PLOT NO. 4, CHUNUKOLI, SAILESHREE VIHAR,

CHANDRASEKHARPUR,
BHUBANESWAR-751021

************
PUBLIC NOTICE
Case No. 33/2018

(Arising out of Case Nos. 53/2015, 62/2016 & 75/2017 of M/s.OPGC Ltd.
for re-determination of Generation Tariff for FY 2016-17,2017-18 & 2018-19)

Whereas the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India in their Order/Direction dated
19.04.2018 of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India passed in Civil Appeal No.9485 of 2017
directed to Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission (OERC) to re- determine the
Generation Tariff of Unit-I &II of IB Thermal Power Station of M/s. OPGC Ltd. for the
Financial Year 2016-17 and also to re-determine the Generation Tariff of Unit-I &II of IB
Thermal Power Station of M/s. OPGC Ltd. for FY 2017-18 & 2018-19 in line with the said
order of the Hon’ble Apex Court.

Therefore, this Public Notice is being published in the English and Oriya dailies with regard
to re- determination of the Generation Tariff of Unit-I &II of IB Thermal Power Station of
M/s. OPGC Ltd. for the Financial Year 2016-17, 2017-18 & 2018-19. It is hereby notified
that the aforesaid matters will be taken up for hearing on 02.07.2018 at 11.00 A.M. in the
Hearing Hall of the Commission’s Office at PLOT NO. 4, CHUNUKOLI, SAILESHREE
VIHAR, CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BHUBANESWAR-751021.

The Stake holders/ interested persons /Organizations among the public and also those
who had participated during the hearing in the above cases for the Generation Tariff of Unit-I
&II of IB Thermal Power Station of M/s. OPGC Ltd. for the Financial Year 2016-17, 2017-
18 & 2018-19 are hereby directed to be present in person or through their authorized
representatives or duly constituted attorney before the Commission on the date, time & place
mentioned above.

Those who are interested to participate in the above proceeding shall have to submit
their views (1+6) copies through affidavit on or before 30.06.2018 to the undersigned serving
a copy of the same to the applicant.

By Order of the Commission

Dated:13.06.2018 Sd/-

SECRETARY

N.B.: The application of M/s. OPGC Ltd. and Order/Direction dated 19.04.2018 of the

Hon’ble Supreme Court of India passed in Civil Appeal No.9485 of 2017 are

available in OERC website www.orierc.org & M/s.OPGC’s Website.

http://www.orierc.org &


ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PLOT NO. 4, CHUNUKOLI, SAILESHREE VIHAR,

CHANDRASEKHARPUR,
BHUBANESWAR-751021

E-mail : orierc@rediffmail.com
Website :www. orierc.org

************

Case Nos. 53/2015, 62/2016 & 75/2017/104/807
Dated.13.06.2018

To
The Deputy General Manager-Corporate Monitoring Group,
Odisha Power Generation Corporation Ltd.,
Zone-A, 7th Floor, Fortune Towers,
Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751023.

Sir,

I am to inform that you are required to publish the Public Notice as attached to this

letter in English language in one issue each of a daily English and Odia newspaper and in

Odia language in one more issues of daily Odia newspaper having wide circulation in your

area of supply. The publication shall be made on or before 15.06.2018.

The proof of the above publications made in English and Odia dailies shall be

furnished to the Commission within five days of such publications.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above Sd/-

S E C R E T A R Y



ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
PLOT NO. 4, CHUNUKOLI, SAILESHREE VIHAR,

CHANDRASEKHARPUR,
BHUBANESWAR-751021

************
No.__________/dt.

Case No. 33/2018
(Arising out of Case Nos. 53/2015, 62/2016 & 75/2017)

OPGC Limited ……… Petitioner
Vrs.

Shri Ramesh Satpathy & Others …....... Respondents

In the matter of: An application for re-determination of the Generation Tariff of
Unit-I & II of IB Thermal Power Station of OPGC Limited as per
direction/order dated 19.04.2018 of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of
India passed in Civil Appeal No. 9485/2017 for FY 2016-17, 2017-
18 & 2018-19.

N O T I C E
To

The Chairman-cum-Managing Director,
GRIDCO Limited, Janapath,
Bhubaneswar.
-----------------------------------------
Shri Ramesh Ch. Satpathy, Secretary,
National Institute of Indian Labour,
Plot No.302(B), Beherasahi, Nayapalli,
Bhubaneswar-751012.
------------------------------------------
Shri. Prashanta Kumar Das, President,
State Public Interest Protection Council, 204,
Sunamoni Apartments, Telenga Bazar,
Cuttack-753009.
-------------------------------------------
Shri R.P. Mahapatra,
Retd. Chief Engineer & Member
(Gen., OSEB, Plot No.775(Pt.), Lane-3,
Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751013
-------------------------------------------
Sri Ananda Kumar Mohapatra,
Power Analyst, S/o-Jachindranath Mohapatra,
Plot No. L-II/68, SRIT Colony, Budharaja, Ps-Ainthapali,
Dist-Sambalpur-768004.
----------------------------------------------
Sri G.N. Agrawal, Convenor-cum-Gen. Secy,
Sambalpur District Consumers Federation,
Balaji Mandir Bhawan, Khetrajpur,
Sambalpur-768003
--------------------------------------------
Er.(Dr) P.K.Pradhan,
Duplex 244, Manorama Estate,



Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010.
----------------------------------------------
Aditya Kumar Mishra,
S/o. Late Laxminarayan Mishra,
At/Po-Gudia Sahi, Dist-Puri-752001.

Take notice that the above noted case has been fixed to 02.07.2018 at 11.00 A.M. for
hearing.

The respondents are hereby directed to file their reply, if any supported by affidavit
with six copies thereof on or before this Commission 30.06.2018 serving a copy thereof to
the petitioner.

You are hereby directed to appear before this Commission personally or through your
authorized representative or duly constituted attorney on the date and time fixed for question
of admission and hearing.

If no appearance is made on your behalf, Commission may proceed to decide the
matter in your absence.

By order of the Commission

S E C R E T A R Y
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